Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.

Luigi Vignola appointed as new Global Head Structured Products

As of 1 February 2017, Luigi Vignola will take over the role as Global Head Structured Products. Luigi Vignola joined Julius Baer in 2009 and has held the position as Head Markets Asia since 2012. From 2014 he has been additionally in charge of Markets and Advisory Solutions Asia.

Zurich/Hong Kong /Singapore, 10 November 2016 – Luigi Vignola, who is currently heading Markets and Advisory Solutions Asia, will take on a new role as Global Head Structured Products as of 1 February 2017. He succeeds Philipp Rickenbacher, who was in charge of Structured Products for almost seven years, before being appointed as new Head Advisory Solutions and member of the Executive Board of Julius Baer on 1 August 2016. During the first few months of his new mandate, Luigi Vignola will operate out of Singapore and focus on the integration of the Structured Products Asia offering into the global Structured Products organisation, before relocating to Switzerland by mid-2017. Senior appointments in Asia will be communicated in due course.

Luigi Vignola joined Julius Baer in 2009 as Head Tailored Solutions Group in the Structured Products area and successfully developed the firm's fund derivatives activities into a comprehensive offering of tailored investment solutions for (U)HNWI and institutional clients. In January 2012, he was appointed Head Markets Asia and has since been responsible for further developing and expanding the trading, execution and advisory platforms. Since November 2014, he has been additionally in charge of Markets and Advisory Solutions Asia (formerly Investment Solutions Group Asia Pacific). In his new role, Luigi Vignola will continue to report to Peter Gerlach, Head Markets and member of the Executive Board.

"I am confident that with his broad expertise and international network, Luigi will positively shape the future development of Structured Products for the Bank," Peter Gerlach said. "Our Structured Products platform with its capacity to deliver tailored solutions and its innovative distribution infrastructure in the form of the Derivative Toolbox is very well positioned in the market," he added.

Contact

Media Relations Zurich, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. Julius Baer's total client assets amounted to CHF 397 billion at the end of June 2016, including CHF 311 billion of assets under management. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

> **Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.** Bahnhofstrasse 36, P.O. Box, 8010 Zurich, Switzerland T +41 (0) 58 888 1111, F +41 (0) 58 888 1122 www.juliusbaer.com

Julius Baer employs a staff of close to 6,000, including approximately 1,300 relationship managers, and is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on a unique open product platform, our very strong financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com